CH \$715.00 214159

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM508492

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ONEIDA, LTD.		01/22/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONEIDA, LLC
Street Address:	200 SOUTH CIVIC CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 700
City:	COLUMBUS
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43215
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2141599	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	0631695	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	0850953	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	1177324	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	2031987	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	2263002	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	2299604	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	2425852	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	2525748	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	2883927	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	0851740	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	0682551	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	2496315	AQUARIUS
Registration Number:	1374809	BUFFALO CHINA
Registration Number:	0876498	CHATEAU
Registration Number:	0274966	FLIGHT
Registration Number:	1362990	JUILLIARD
Registration Number:	5376381	LEXIA
-	·	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006548 FRAME: 0939

900484012

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0894079	LOUISIANA
Registration Number:	1362988	MARQUETTE
Registration Number:	0884999	MICHELANGELO
Registration Number:	0876500	RIO
Registration Number:	0744744	ARBOR ROSE
Registration Number:	5638530	IVY FLOURISH
Registration Number:	5644098	IVY FLOURISH
Registration Number:	5633680	VELVET FOOT
Registration Number:	5638531	WYATT
Serial Number:	87844038	JEWELRY FOR THE TABLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165925009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-592-5000

Email: trademarks@tuckerellis.com

Correspondent Name: CARLOS P. GARRITANO/TUCKER ELLIS LLP

Address Line 1: 950 MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARLOS P. GARRITANO
NAME OF SOBMITTER.	OANLOST. GARRITANO
SIGNATURE:	/CARLOS P. GARRITANO/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=Oneida Certified Conversion and Certificate of Formation#page1.tif source=Oneida Certified Conversion and Certificate of Formation#page2.tif source=Oneida Certified Conversion and Certificate of Formation#page3.tif source=Oneida Certified Conversion and Certificate of Formation#page4.tif source=Oneida Certified Conversion and Certificate of Formation#page5.tif source=Oneida Certified Conversion and Certificate of Formation#page6.tif



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ONEIDA LTD." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ONEIDA LTD." TO

"ONEIDA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2019, AT 10:34 O'CLOCK A.M.

4217805 8100V SR# 20190433010 Authentication: 202128078 Date: 01-23-19

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml $\,$

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:34 AM 01/23/2019 FILED 10:34 AM 01/23/2019 SR 20190433010 - File Number 4217805

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corpo	oration first formed is Delaware
2.) The jurisdiction immediately pri	or to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.) The date the corporation first for	rmed is September 11, 2006 .
4.) The name of the Corporation im Oneida Ltd.	mediately prior to filing this Certificate is
5.) The name of the Limited Liabili Formation is Oneida, LLC	ty Company as set forth in the Certificate of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und 22nd day of January	lersigned have executed this Certificate on the, A.D. 2019
	By:
	Name: Shooperho Na hro

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006548 FRAME: 0942

Print or Type





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ONEIDA, LLC"
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.
2019, AT 10:34 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

4217805 8100V SR# 20190433010

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Bullock, Societiony of State

Authentication: 202128078

Date: 01-23-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:34 AM 01/23/2019
FILED 10:34 AM 01/23/2019
SR 20190433010 - File Number 4217805

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

• First: The name of the limited liability company is Oneida, LLC
• Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive in the City of Wilmington Zip Code 19808 .
The name of its Registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company
• Third: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.)
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this 22 day of January , 2019.
By: Authorized Person(s)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006548 FRAME: 0944

Name: Samanuna Nahra
Typed or Printed

Exhibit A - Trademarks

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICANT /	APPLN.#	DATE FILED	REG.#	REG. DATE
		OWNER				
United States of	ONEIDA	Oneida Ltd.	75/200,411	Nov 13, 1996	2141599	Mar 3, 1998
America	Ottender	Onema Co.	73:200;411	340V 13, 1330	2141337	INTAG. 3, 3.770
United States of	ONEIDA	Oneida Ltd.	71/685,921	Apr 20, 1955	0631695	Jul 31, 1956
America	ONESDA	Oncida Etd.	71:005,921	Apr 20, 1935	9031093	301.31, 1930
United States of	ONEIDA	Oneida Ltd.	72/272,298	May 24, 1967	850953	Jun 18, 1968
America	ONERDA	Offeida Liq.	12/2/2,298	May 24, 1907	830933	3un 10, 1900
United States of	ONEIDA	Oneida Lid.	73/286,564	Nov 10, 1980	1177324	Nov 10, 1981
America	ONEROX	Olicida Lid.	13:260,304	190V 10, 1960	11//324	1407 10, 1701
United States of	ONEIDA	Oneida, Ltd.	75/036,465	Dec 8, 1995	2031987	Jan 21, 1997
America	ONE	Chicago, esc.	75.050,405	DCC 0, 1373	200,6707	3 da 21, 1997
United States of	ONEIDA	Oneida Ltd.	75/495,193	Jun 3, 1998	2263002	Jul 20, 1999
America	CATALITY I	Olivida Elai	15.750,150	Jun 5, 1335	220.502	Van 20, 15,55
United States of	ONEIDA	Oneida Ltd.	75/495,191	Jun 3, 1998	2299604	Dec 14, 1999
America		Silvada Estat	15.730,132	Val. 5, 1335	223304.	1.00.11
United States of	ONEIDA	Oneida Ltd.	75/764,551	Jul 30, 1999	2425852	Jan 30, 2001
America						
United States of	ONEIDA	Oneida Ltd.	75/764,550	Jul 30, 1999	2525748	Jan 1, 2002
America			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
United States of	ONEIDA	Oneida Ltd.	76/\$45,291	Sep 8, 2003	2883927	Sep 14, 2004
America			,	1		
United States of	ONEIDA	Oneida Ltd.	72/270,075	Apr 26, 1967	851740	Jul 2, 1968
America			,	1 '		· ·
United States of	ONEIDA	Oneida Ltd.	72/061,847	Nov 3, 1958	0682551	Jul 28, 1959
America						
United States of	AQUARUIS	Oneida Ltd.	76/168,354	Nov 13, 2000	2496315	Oct 9, 2001
America						·
United States of	US/TM - BUFFALO	Oneida Ltd.	73/524,457	Feb 28, 1985	1374809	Dec 10, 1985
America	CHINA					
United States of	CHATEAU	Oneida Ltd.	72/314,439	Dec 13, 1968	0876498	Sep 9, 1969
America						
United States of	FLIGHT	Oneida Ltd.	71/299,404	Apr 24, 1930	0274966	Sep 9, 1930
America						
United States of	JUILLIARD	Oneida Ltd.	73/532,154	Apr 15, 1985	1362990	Oct 1, 1985
America						
United States of	LEXIA	Oneida Ltd.	87/199,707	Oct 11, 2016	5376381	Jan 9, 2018
America						
United States of	LOUISIANA	Oneida Etd.	72/333,428	Jul 24, 1969	0894079	Jul 7, 1970
America	W. A. A. S. Color Constitution	25 23 4 . 1	### (### D D D D		10/0000	25 1 10/12
United States of	MARQUETTE	Oneida Etd.	73/532,152	Apr 15, 1985	1362988	Oct 1, 1985
America	MICOREL ARCOURCE	(A) 14 . 3 4	77/01/2 750	th	0001000	3 22 1070
United States of	MICHELANGELO	Oncida Ltd.	72/314,250	Dec 11, 1968	0884999	Jan 27, 1970
America United States of	RIO	Oneida Ltd.	72/314,445	Dec 13, 1968	0876500	Sep 9, 1969
	8.00	олена си.	72/314,443	1260 12, 1906	0870300	эер 9, 1909
America United States of	ARBOR ROSE	Oneida Ltd.	72/138,224	Feb 19, 1962	0744744	Feb 5, 1963
America	ACOUNTINGSE	AMERICA TORY.	12/100,224	CGU 17, 1704	0/44/44	100 2, 1703
United States of	IVY FLOURISH	Oneida Ltd.	87/277,864	Dec 22, 2016	5638530	Dec 25, 2018
America	2.1.1.1.000.000000000000000000000000000	scone track (eWd)	977277,007	2000 000, 0000	2000000	200, 20, 2010
United States of	IVY FLOURISH	Oneida Ltd.	87/277,850	Dec 22, 2016	5644098	Jan 1, 2019
America	1 COOCHON	CHAMIC COL.	51.211,030	200 44, 4010	2011070	344 1, 2017
United States of	VELVET FOOT	Oneida Ltd.	87/433,466	May 2, 2017	5633680	Dec 18, 2018
America	722724 007	STONAGE SONG	8777335703	may e, eur	2002000	200 10, 2010

4821-7990-4645.3

Trademark Assignment

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICANT /	APPLN,#	DATE FILED	REG.#	REG. DATE
		OWNER				
United States of America	WYATT	Oneida Ltd.		Dec 22, 2016	5638531	Dec 25, 2018
United States of America	JEWELRY FOR THE TABLE	Oneida Ltd.	87/844,038	Mar 21, 2018	N/A	N/A
			***************************************		***************************************	***************************************
	·····					

	······					
			***************************************		***************************************	***************************************
			***************************************		***************************************	***************************************
	1		***************************************		***************************************	
	1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>

Page 2

4821-7990-4645.3

RECORDED: 02/04/2019